

UN THE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)		1020	099141	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ce
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>Y</b>	▼	<b>7 7 7</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):				ress of receiving party(ies) Industries, LLC	
Peter B. Kokuzian Michelle L. Kokuzian				Michelle Kokuzian	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? The Yes 12 No.					_
3. Nature of conveyance:					_
X Assignment	Merger 4191 Autumn (		4191 Autumn Creek Drive	<u>.</u>	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of	Name	Subet Address.		_
Other					-
			City:	field State: OH Zip: 45504	1
Execution Date:			Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗳 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s	s)	
			6,290,2	90	
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔽 No					
		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be	mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: Regina Watson Martin, Browne,	Hull & Har	per.	<b>⊠</b> Enclosed		
Internal Address:	PIL		Lifelosca		
			Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
One S. Limes Street Address: 8th Floor,		.488	8. Deposit accoun	nt number:	
City: Springfieldstate: OH	zip: 4550	)1 <b>–1</b> 488	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Michelle Kokuzian	167) May 4,202	_			
Name of Person Signin		<del></del>	Signature	Date	_
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/20/2002 AAMED1 00000142 6290290

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Michelle L. Kokuzian and Peter B. Kokuzian, both of Springfield, Ohio, hereinafter referred to as "patentees," did obtain a United States patent for an improvement in infant car seat support assembly no. 6,290,290, dated September 18, 2001; and

WHEREAS, we are now the only owners of said patent; and,

WHEREAS, Kooz Industries, LLC, of Springfield, Ohio, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 4191 Autumn Creek Drive, City of Springfield, and State of Ohio is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, at Springfield, Ohio. Peter B. Kokuzian

STATE OF OHIO

: **SS** 

COUNTY OF CLARK

Before me personally appeared the said Michelle L. Kokuzian and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this  $\underline{\underline{9}}$  day of  $\underline{\underline{May}}$ , 2002.



MARIAN S. NEUHARTH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 9, 2006

Marian S. Newborth

Notary Public

My commission expires: May 9 2006

STATE OF OHIO

: SS

COUNTY OF CLARK

Before me personally appeared the said Peter B. Kokuzian and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 4th day of may, 2002.

MARIAN S. NEUHARTH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 9, 2006

Notary Public
My commission expires: May 9, 2006

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Michelle L. Kokuzian and Peter B. Kokuzian, both of Springfield, Ohio, hereinafter referred to as "patentees," did obtain a United States patent for an improvement in infant car seat support assembly no. 6,290,290, dated September 18, 2001; and

WHEREAS, we are now the only owners of said patent; and,

WHEREAS, Kooz Industries, LLC, of Springfield, Ohio, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 4191 Autumn Creek Drive, City of Springfield, and State of Ohio is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent: the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 4 day of May	, 2002, at Springfield, Ohio.
)	Michello A Kokizian
	Michelle L. Kokuzian
	Peter B. Kokuzian

STATE OF OHIO

: SS

COUNTY OF CLARK

Before me personally appeared the said Michelle L. Kokuzian and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this  $\frac{q}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1000}{1000}$ , 2002.

MARIAN S. NEUHARTH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 9, 2006

Morian & hentarth

Notary Public

My commission expires: May 9 2006

STATE OF OHIO

: SS

COUNTY OF CLARK

Before me personally appeared the said Peter B. Kokuzian and acknowledged the foregoing 

MARIAN S. NEUHARTH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 9, 2006

Notary Public
My commission expires: May 9, 2006

G:\Dmiller\DMFiles\Kokuzian\Assignment of Patent.wpd

PATENT REEL: 012906 FRAME: 0180 Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMS control number.

Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031 U.S.Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) Michelle L. Kokuzian and Peter B. Kokuzian Applicant/Patent Owner:\_ Application No./Patent No.: 6,290,290 Filed/Issue Date: Sept. 18, 2001 Entitled: Infant car seat support assembly Kooz Industries, LLC ,a limited liability company (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.) (Name of Assignee) states that it is: 1, \times the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest. The extent (by, percentage) of its ownership interest is \_\_\_ in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either: A, K] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_, Frame \_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy thereof is attached. **OR** B. [ ] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown below: The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at \_\_\_\_, or for which a copy thereof is attached. Reel \_\_\_\_\_, Frame\_\_\_\_\_ \_To:\_\_ The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_, Frame\_\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy thereof is attached. The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel \_\_\_\_\_, Frame\_\_\_\_, or for which a copy thereof is attached. [ ] Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet. [X] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original assignment document or a true copy of the original document) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be recorded in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. Michelle L. Kokuzian ypedior printed name Signature

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

August 2001

RECORDED: 05/14/2002